
Nejlépe hodnocené vína
André, Aurelius
AN-3 9 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,7
AU-1 8 ps Hanák Jindřich Tupesy 339 18,6
AN-5 9 Chvíla Karel Drslavice 6 18,5
AN-1 9 ps Tetera Radim Těmice 135 18,3
AN-2 10 kab. barrique Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Nemčí 739 18,2
AU-2 10 kab. Jež Martin, Ing. Vinaři Mařatice 18,2
AN-4 10 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 16,9

Cabernet Moravia
CM-4 9 ps Menšík Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,9
CM-5 9 kab. Fryšták Radek Staré Město 18,8
CM-1 10 Trčka František Kostice 18,7
CM-2 9 ps Ježík Milan Boršice 612 18,5
CM-6 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,5
CM-3 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,4

CM-10 10 ps Sigismondi Virginio Staré Město 18,3
CM-7 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,2
CM-9 9 Bečica Miloslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
CM-8 9 Šupka Antonín Vinaři Mařatice 17,5

Cabernet Sauvignon
CS-1 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,8
CS-2 9 Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,2
CS-3 7 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,3
CS-4 9 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,5
CS-5 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,3
CS-6 9 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,1
CS-7 8 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,5
CS-8 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,7
CS-9 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 18,9

Dornfelder
DF-2 9 vzh Tetera Radim Těmice 19
DF-3 10 Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,9
DF-7 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,8
DF-1 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 18,3
DF-4 9 ps Zálešák Jan Víno Nechory 18,3
DF-5 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18
DF-8 10 Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 17,9
DF-9 10 Stodůlka Milan, Ing. Ořechov 178 17
DF-6 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 16,5

Frankovka
FR-8 9 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,9
FR-6 9 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,8

FR-10 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,7
FR-12 9 ps barrique Zábranský Jan, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,6
FR-2 10 Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,5

FR-13 9 Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,2
FR-9 9 Kožušník Josef Ořechov 241 18,1
FR-7 10 Bečica + Juračka Vinaři Sady 18
FR-5 10 Pavelka Zdeněk Popovice 1 17,8

FR-15 10 Kusák Libor Popovice 17,6
FR-4 7 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,3
FR-1 9 Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 16,9

FR-10 9 Vaněk Antonín Popovice 16,8
FR-11 9 B-S-P KPV Míkovice 16
FR-3 6 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 16

Chardonnay
CH-6 10 22 Doležal Štěpán Hrušky 82 18,8

CH-23 7 ps Chmelík Karel Vinaři Mařatice 18,7
CH-19 8 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,6
CH-8 10 vzh Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,6

CH-21 6 vzh Vojtek Radim Polešovice 18,5
CH-5 10 ps Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,3

CH-12 10 ps Šimčík Petr Dolní Němčí 379 18,2
CH-3 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,2



CH-25 8 ps Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,1
CH-4 10 ps Jungman Antonín PV Jalubí 18,1
CH-9 10 Kořínek Horymír Boršice 685 18,1
CH-1 10 ps Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18

CH-10 9 vzh Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18
CH-14 10 ps Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 18
CH-15 10 Kuneta Petr Traplice 18
CH-26 10 Víno Sýkora Čejkovice 17,9
CH-20 10 ps Bednařík Jaroslav Polešovice 731 17,8
CH-2 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 17,7

CH-24 9 ps Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 17,6
CH-17 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 17,5
CH-18 9 ps Vávra Luděk Staré Město 17,2
CH-7 10 ps Hlaváček Jindřich Boršice 668 17,2

CH-13 10 ps Richtr Antonín Dolní Němčí 767 17
CH-16 10 Vranka Miloš Traplice 331 17
CH-22 9 ps Hron Josef Vinaři Sady 16,9
CH-11 10 ps Ponížil Zdeňěk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 16
Merlot
MER-2 8 vzh Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,7
MER-1 9 ps Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,6
MER-3 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,5
Muškát Moravský
MM-11 8 vzh B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,9
MM-2 10 Durník Vladimír Boršice 496 18,8
MM-13 8 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18,7
MM-9 9 vzh Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,6
MM-10 10 kab. B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,3
MM-7 9 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,3
MM-14 9 ps Zábranský Jan, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,2
MM-12 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,1
MM-4 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18
MM-3 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,9
MM-6 10 kab. Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 17,8
MM-1 10 ps Stibůrek Jan Tvrdonice 13 17,7
MM-5 9 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 17,6
MM-8 10 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 85 17,5

Modrý Portugal
MP-2 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 19
MP-4 9 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,6
MP-5 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 18,4
MP-1 10 kab. barrique Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 18,3
MP-3 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,8

MüllerThurgau
MT-15 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,9
MT-22 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,8
MT-10 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,7
MT-19 9 Kaláč Jaroslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,5
MT-21 10 B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,5
MT-5 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5

MT-11 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,4
MT-16 10 Soják Petr Polešovice 100 18,4
MT-6 9 23 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4

MT-13 10 Doložílek Zdeněk Polešovice 726 18,3
MT-20 10 ps Maňásek František Tupesy 461 18,3
MT-8 10 Valer Tomáš Traplice 18,3
MT-7 10 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,1

MT-18 9 vzh Ago Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18
MT-24 10 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18
MT-4 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18
MT-1 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,9

MT-17 8 Helia Petr Ořechov 247 17,9
MT-14 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 17,6
MT-3 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,6

MT-25 10 kab Jurek Jan Vinaři Mařatice 17,2
MT-9 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17

MT-12 10 Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 16,8



MT-23 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 16
MT-2 7 ps Stodůlka Miroslav Boršice 196 15,8

Neuburské
NG-2 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,8
NG-1 10 ps Jungnan Antonín PV Jalubí 18,6
NG-9 10 ps Sigismondi Virginio Staré Město 18,5
NG-3 10 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,3
NG-4 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,1
NG-5 10 Gottwald Vladimír Boršice 636 18
NG-6 10 Ondruch + Rozum Traplice 17,8
NG-8 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modra 181 17,5
NG-7 10 Pavlas Miroslav Ostrožská nová Ves 644 17,3

Ostatní bílé
OB-2 Pálava 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 18,8
OB-3 Děvín 10 24 Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,7
OB-1 Pálava 10 24 Drobilovo víno Polešovice 658 18,6

Ostatní červené
OČ-4 NITRA 9 ps Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,8
OČ-6 ALIBERNET 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,7
OČ-3 NERONET 10 barrique Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 824 18,5
OČ-9 BLAUB 10 Bičan Petr Traplice 176 18,5
OČ-1 NITRA 10 Salajka Josef Tvrdonice 11 18,4

OČ-10 NITRA 9 Kožušník Josef Ořechov 241 18,3
OČ-8 BLAUB 7 ps barrique Tetera Radim Těmice 135 18,3
OČ-2 NITRA 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV Kostice 18,1
OČ-7 BLAUB 10 barrique Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 18,1
OČ-5 NERONET 10 Janík Jiří SV Kostice 18

Rulandské bílé
RB-24 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 19,1
RB-13 9 vzh Komárek Lubor Jarošov 19
RB-16 9 ps Agro Zlechov a.s Zlechov 119 18,8
RB-12 9 ps Kolařík Jiří Traplice 18,7
RB-2 8 ps Tetera Radim Těmice 18,6

RB-14 7 ps Čevela Jiří Modrá 218 18,4
RB-19 10 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,4
RB-1 10 ps Světinský Antonín Doní Němčí 824 18,3
RB-5 9 vzh Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 18,3
RB-6 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
RB-7 10 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
RB-3 10 Ostrézi Igor Bzenec 18,2

RB-10 8 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1
RB-18 9 23 Chvíla Karel Drslavice 6 18
RB-8 10 Žmolík Jiří Boršice 10 18

RB-15 9 ps Čevela Jiří Modrá 218 17,9
RB-4 10 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 17,9

RB-17 9 Šupka Antonín Vinaři Mařatice 17,8
RB-21 7 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 17,8
RB-23 9 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 17,8
RB-20 9 kab. Fryšták Radek Staré Město 17,6
RB-11 9 ps Ondruch + Rozum Traplice 17,4
RB-9 9 Trněný Martin Ostrožská Lhota 163 16,2

RB-22 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 15,4
Rulandské Modré
RM-5 7 vzh Švec Jiří Popovice 19
RM-3 9 vzh Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,9
RM-1 9 vzh Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,7

RM-10 7 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,5
RM-4 10 ps Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 18,5

RM-12 8 ps Zajíc Antonín, RNDr. Vinaři Mařatice 18
RM-9 8 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18

RM-11 9 ps Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 17,9
RM-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 17,9
RM-7 10 Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 17,8
RM-2 9 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 16,9

Ryzlink Rýnský
RR-38 8 ps Maňásek František Tupesy 461 19,1



RR-26 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 19
RR-37 9 Dohnal Josef Tupesy 161 18,9
RR-32 9 vzh Schön Antonín Polešovice 596 18,7
RR-21 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,6
RR-25 8 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,6
RR-9 10 kab. Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,6
RR-3 10 ps Salajka Josef Tvrdonice 11 18,5
RR-1 10 kab. Světínský Antonín Doní Němčí 824 18,4

RR-14 6 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,4
RR-30 10 ps Menšik Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4
RR-31 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 18,4
RR-35 10 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,4
RR-4 9 ps Vinný Dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,4

RR-13 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,3
RR-24 10 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,3
RR-27 5 ps Vávra Luděk Staré Město 18,3
RR-40 10 Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,3
RR-34 8 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,2
RR-42 9 ps Jež Bohuslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,2
RR-5 10 ps Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,2
RR-7 9 Kořínek Horymír Boršice 685 18,2

RR-10 10 Brázdil Tomáš Boršice 337 18,1
RR-20 8 22 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,1
RR-43 10 Martin Zábranský, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
RR-2 10 Šimčík Petr Doní Němčí 379 18

RR-29 10 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18
RR-41 10 Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18
RR-12 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,9
RR-18 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 17,9
RR-33 10 kab. Kryštof Antonín Vinaři Sady 17,9
RR-15 10 kab. Richtr Matyáš Dolní Němčí 656 17,8
RR-28 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8
RR-17 9 Trněný Martin Ostrožská Lhota 163 17,7
RR-6 9 21 Doležal Štěpán Hrušky 82 17,7
RR-8 10 ps Doložílek Radek Boršice 494 17,7

RR-11 10 Svoboda Pavel, Ing. Boršice 647 17,5
RR-16 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 17,5
RR-22 10 Mikel Petr Traplice 17,5
RR-36 9 ps Chmelík Karel Vinaři Mařatice 17,5
RR-23 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,2
RR-39 9 kab. B-S-P KPV Míkovice 17
RR-19 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 16
Rulandské Šedé
RŠ-2 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,7
RŠ-9 10 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,6
RŠ-7 10 Kolařík + Vranka Traplice 18,5
RŠ-1 10 botrit. Tetera Radim Těmice 18,4

RŠ-11 9 vzh Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,4
RŠ-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18,4
RŠ-8 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,3
RŠ-3 7 kab. Hrušák Jaroslav Boršice 613 18,2

RŠ-13 10 Zajíc Antonín, Rndr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
RŠ-14 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,1
RŠ-5 8 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1

RŠ-16 8 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18
RŠ-10 9 vzh Pernička Vratislav Zlechov 17,9
RŠ-15 10 ps Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1418 17,9
RŠ-4 5 ps Ježík Milan Boršice 612 17,8

RŠ-17 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 17,6
RŠ-12 9 Dohnal Josef Tupesy 161 17,4
Ryzlink Vlašský
RV-10 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,9
RV-7 10 kab. Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,7
RV-6 10 ps Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,6
RV-1 10 Trčka František Kostice 18,5

RV-11 7 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5
RV-17 10 kab. Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18,3



RV-2 8 vzb Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,3
RV-15 10 vzh Stodůlka Josef Uh.Hradiště 18,2
RV-5 10 Jungnan Antonín PV Jalubí 18,2
RV-8 10 ps Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 18,2
RV-9 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1

RV-18 10 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18
RV-19 9 Kučera Tomáš Popovice 18
RV-12 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,9
RV-3 10 Buček František Těmice 264 17,9
RV-4 9 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 17,9

RV-14 10 Švec Martin Popovice 211 17,8
RV-13 8 Schön Antonín Polešovice 596 17,7
RV-16 9 Chmelík Petr Vinaři Mařatice 17,6
Směs bílá
SB-3 10 Šesták Jiří Popovice 18,5
SB-2 10 Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 17,9
SB-1 10 Veverka J. Boršice 513 17,5
SB-4 10 cuvée Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 17,5
SB-5 10 Stašek Zdeněk Popovice 300 16

Směs bílá odrůdově určená
SBOU-11 PA+RR 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,8
SBOU-10 NG+RV 9 Čejka Karel Staré Město 18,7
SBOU-15 RR+AU 9 ps Hanák Jindřich Tupesy 339 18,7
SBOU-6 SG+RR 10 Komárek Lubor Jarošov 18,6
SBOU-8 MT+RR 9 Maňásek Pavel Vinaři Sady 18,6
SBOU-12 RŠ+RR 10 Švec Martin Popovice 211 18,5
SBOU-14 RB+RR+CH 9 ps Mackú Libor KPV Míkovice 18,5
SBOU-7 RR+TR+SG 10 Andrýsek Stanislav Polešovice 112 18,4
SBOU-1 RR+RV 10 ČZS -Těmice Těmice 18,3
SBOU-13 VZ+RB 9 Janík Jiří Ořechov 145 18,2
SBOU-3 VZ+RV 9 ps Turčínek Pavel Ostrožká Lhota 10 18,2
SBOU-5 RV+RR 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,1
SBOU-2 NG+SZ 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18
SBOU-4 RB+SG 8 23 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18
SBOU-16 RB+TR 10 vzh Švec Stanislav Staré Město 1759 17,9
SBOU-9 MT+CH 10 Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 17,9
Směs červená
SČ-3 9 Hřebíček Vít Tupesy 18,3
SČ-4 10 Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18
SČ-1 10 Polášek Martin Vinaři Sady 17,2
SČ-2 8 kab. Polášek Martin Vinaři Sady 17
SČ-5 rosé 9 Stašek Zdeněk Popovice 300 16,5

Směs červená odrůdově určená
SČOU-5 CM+MP 9 Lapčík Bronislav Tupesy 248 18,7
SČOU-6 CS+AGNI 9 Švec Martin Popovice 211 18,5
SČOU-1 AN+MP 10 Trlida František Těmice 18,4
SČOU-3 PM+SV 10 Kuneta Petr Traplice 18,4
SČOU-7 CS+SV 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,1
SČOU-2 SV+MP 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,5
SČOU-4 FR+MP 10 Hlaváč Rudolf Popovice 362 17
Sauvignon
SG-3 10 22 Janulík Jiří Kostice 19

SG-11 10 kab. Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18,9
SG-10 9 vzh Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,8
SG-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5
SG-7 5 ps Bičan Josef Traplice 176 18,5
SG-1 10 ps Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,4
SG-9 9 vzb Bečica + Juračka Vinaři Sady 18,4
SG-5 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
SG-8 10 Komárek Lubor Jarošov 17,9
SG-4 10 Vranka Libor Boršice 704 17,4
SG-2 10 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 16,8

Svatovavřinecké
SV-9 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,8
SV-8 8 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,7
SV-1 10 barrique Stibůrek Jan Tvrdonice 13 18,5
SV-3 8 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,5



SV-14 10 Menšík Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4
SV-7 7 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,4
SV-5 8 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3

SV-10 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,2
SV-4 6 ps Měšťánek Vladislav Boršice 18
SV-2 9 kab. Jakša Ludvík Těmice 232 17,8
SV-6 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17

Sylvánské zelené
SZ-1 10 kab. Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,9
SZ-2 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,6
SZ-3 10 Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 18,4
SZ-4 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18
SZ-5 9 Kubina Zdeněk Traplice 403 18,2
SZ-6 10 Menšik Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4
SZ-7 10 Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,3

Tramín červený
TČ-5 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 18,7
TČ-6 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,4
TČ-1 9 vzh Tetera Radim Těmice 18,3
TČ-4 10 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8
TČ-2 8 ps Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 17,7
TČ-3 8 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,5

Veltlínské červené ranné
VČR-4 9 Kaláč Jaroslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,8
VČR-5 9 kab. Jurek Jan Vinaři Mařatice 18,6
VČR-1 10 Buchtík Zdeněk Boršice 559 18,3
VČR-2 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18
VČR-3 10 kab. Stodůlka František Ořechov 178 18
Veltlínské zelené
VZ-24 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 19,1
VZ-3 10 ps Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,9
VZ-9 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,9
VZ-4 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 18,6
VZ-1 10 Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 824 18,5
VZ-2 10 ps Šimčík Petr Dolní Němčí 18,5
VZ-15 10 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4
VZ-8 10 Cukr Zdeněk Boršice 666 18,4
VZ-11 10 ps Richtr Matyáš Dolňí Němčí 656 18,3
VZ-13 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,2
VZ-17 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 18,2
VZ-19 10 kab. Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 18,2
VZ-23 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,2
VZ-5 10 kab. Trlida František Těmice 274 18,2
VZ-6 9 ps Zálešák Jan Víno Nechory 18,2
VZ-10 8 ps Tomášů Václav Boršice 595 18,1
VZ-12 10 ps Světinský Antonín Dolňí Němčí 337 18,1
VZ-21 10 Čejka Karel Staré Město 17,8
VZ-14 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,5
VZ-16 9 ps Komárek Lubor Jarošov 17,5
VZ-18 10 kab. Kryštof Antonín Vinaři Sady 17,5
VZ-7 10 Skočík Josef Kostice 696 17
VZ-20 9 ps Polášek František Vinaři Sady 16,8
VZ-22 10 Kočenda Miroslav Zlechov 489 16,5
Zweiigeltrebe
ZW-23 8 barrique Míša Nikodém Polešovice 18,9
ZW-9 7 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,8

ZW-28 10 Stodůlka Ondra Ořechov 178 18,7
ZW-2 9 23 Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 18,6
ZW-1 9 ČZS - Těmice Těmice 18,5

ZW-22 10 kab. Hron Josef Vinaři Sady 18,5
ZW-26 10 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,5
ZW-31 9 ps Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,5
ZW-7 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,5

ZW-11 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4
ZW-15 10 Kusák Libor Popovice 205 18,4
ZW-5 10 Frýbort Tomáš, Ing. Boršice 9 18,4
ZW-6 8 ps Tománek Alois, Ing. Boršice 671 18,3



ZW-10 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,2
ZW-25 10 Soják Petr Polešovice 100 18,2
ZW-14 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,1
ZW-24 10 Doložílek Zdeňek Polešovice 726 18,1
ZW-3 10 Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,1

ZW-19 10 Andrýsek Stanislav Polešovice 112 17,6
ZW-20 7 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,6
ZW-4 10 Skočík Josef Kostice 696 17,6

ZW-12 7 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,5
ZW-33 10 Pavlas Miroslav Ostrožká nová Ves 17,5
ZW-21 7 Tvrdoň František Popovice 17,4
ZW-29 9 Chmelík Petr Vinaři Mařatice 17,2
ZW-8 10 Pavelka Zdeněk Popovice 1 17,2

ZW-18 10 Tvrdoň František Popovice 17
rosé
ZW-16 rosé 10 ps Jungman Antonín PV Jalubí 18,7
ZW-17 rosé 10 ps Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,5
ZW-15 claret 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV - Kostice 18,2
ZW-32 rosé 9 ps Deml Dušan Zlechov 17,9
ZW-27 rosé 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 17,8
ZW-30 rosé 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8
ZW-13 rosé 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,5
ZW-34 rosé 10 Víno Sýkora Čejkovice 17,5
SV-11 rosé 10 Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,2
SV-13 rosé 10 Bánovský Antonín Boršice 546 18,1
SV-12 rosé 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV - Kostice 17,9
SV-15 rosé 10 Hláváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 17,9
RM-8 claret 10 ps Pavlica Petr Hroznová Lhota 141 18,5



Boršice
SV-4 6 ps Měšťánek Vladislav Boršice 18
RB-8 10 Žmolík Jiří Boršice 10 18
MT-2 7 ps Stodůlka Miroslav Boršice 196 15,8

RR-10 10 Brázdil Tomáš Boršice 337 18,1
RR-8 10 ps Doložílek Radek Boršice 494 17,7
MM-2 10 Durník Vladimír Boršice 496 18,8
SB-1 10 Veverka J. Boršice 513 17,5
SV-13 rosé 10 Bánovský Antonín Boršice 546 18,1
VČR-1 10 Buchtík Zdeněk Boršice 559 18,3
VZ-10 8 ps Tomášů Václav Boršice 595 18,1
CM-2 9 ps Ježík Milan Boršice 612 18,5
RŠ-4 5 ps Ježík Milan Boršice 612 17,8
RŠ-3 7 kab. Hrušák Jaroslav Boršice 613 18,2
NG-5 10 Gottwald Vladimír Boršice 636 18
RR-11 10 Svoboda Pavel, Ing. Boršice 647 17,5
VZ-8 10 Cukr Zdeněk Boršice 666 18,4
CH-7 10 ps Hlaváček Jindřich Boršice 668 17,2
ZW-6 8 ps Tománek Alois, Ing. Boršice 671 18,3
RR-7 9 Kořínek Horymír Boršice 685 18,2
CH-9 10 Kořínek Horymír Boršice 685 18,1
SG-4 10 Vranka Libor Boršice 704 17,4
ZW-5 10 Frýbort Tomáš, Ing. Boršice 9 18,4

Bzenec
MER-2 8 vzh Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,7
MER-1 9 ps Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,6
RR-4 9 ps Vinný Dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,4
RV-2 8 vzb Vinný dům Bzenec Bzenec 18,3
RB-3 10 Ostrézi Igor Bzenec 18,2
ZW-2 9 23 Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 18,6
RB-5 9 vzh Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 18,3
RB-4 10 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 17,9
RV-4 9 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 17,9
FR-1 9 Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 16,9
SG-2 10 ps Orlický Petr, Mgr. Bzenec 1420 16,8

Čejkovice
CH-26 10 Víno Sýkora Čejkovice 17,9
ZW-34 rosé 10 Víno Sýkora Čejkovice 17,5

Dolní Němčí
VZ-2 10 ps Šimčík Petr Dolní Němčí 18,5
OB-2 Pálava 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 18,8
RV-8 10 ps Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 18,2

RR-16 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 17,5
DF-6 10 ps Světínský Antonín Dolní Němčí 337 16,5
VZ-12 10 ps Světinský Antonín Dolňí Němčí 337 18,1
CH-12 10 ps Šimčík Petr Dolní Němčí 379 18,2
RR-15 10 kab. Richtr Matyáš Dolní Němčí 656 17,8
VZ-11 10 ps Richtr Matyáš Dolňí Němčí 656 18,3
AN-2 10 kab. barrique Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Nemčí 739 18,2
RM-4 10 ps Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 18,5
MP-1 10 kab. barrique Ponížil Zdeněk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 18,3
CH-11 10 ps Ponížil Zdeňěk, Ing. Dolní Němčí 739 16
CH-13 10 ps Richtr Antonín Dolní Němčí 767 17
OČ-3 NERONET 10 barrique Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 824 18,5
VZ-1 10 Světinský Antonín Dolní Němčí 824 18,5
RR-2 10 Šimčík Petr Doní Němčí 379 18
RR-1 10 kab. Světínský Antonín Doní Němčí 824 18,4
RB-1 10 ps Světinský Antonín Doní Němčí 824 18,3

Drslavice
AN-5 9 Chvíla Karel Drslavice 6 18,5

RB-18 9 23 Chvíla Karel Drslavice 6 18
Hlohovec

MER-3 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,5
TČ-6 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,4
VZ-23 10 Hajda Miroslav Hlohovec 18,2

Holešov
CS-9 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 18,9



MP-5 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 18,4
RŠ-17 10 Hanáček Miroslav Holešov 17,6

Hroznová Lhota
RM-8 claret 10 ps Pavlica Petr Hroznová Lhota 141 18,5
CH-14 10 ps Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 18
DF-8 10 Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 17,9
RM-7 10 Pavlica František Hroznová Lhota 387 17,8

Hrušky
CH-6 10 22 Doležal Štěpán Hrušky 82 18,8
RR-6 9 21 Doležal Štěpán Hrušky 82 17,7

Jarošov
RB-13 9 vzh Komárek Lubor Jarošov 19
MP-2 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 19

SBOU-6 SG+RR 10 Komárek Lubor Jarošov 18,6
CM-3 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,4
RŠ-8 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,3

SBOU-5 RV+RR 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18,1
MM-4 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18
SZ-4 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 18
SG-8 10 Komárek Lubor Jarošov 17,9
RV-12 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,9
VZ-16 9 ps Komárek Lubor Jarošov 17,5
ZW-13 rosé 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,5
VZ-14 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,5
RR-23 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17,2
MT-9 10 Vinaři Jarošov Jarošov 17

Kostice
SG-3 10 22 Janulík Jiří Kostice 19
CM-1 10 Trčka František Kostice 18,7
OB-3 Děvín 10 24 Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,7
RV-1 10 Trčka František Kostice 18,5
SG-1 10 ps Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,4
DF-1 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 18,3
CH-2 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 17,7
VZ-3 10 ps Uher Zdeněk Kostice 18,9
VZ-4 10 Rozbořil Miloš Kostice 18,6
ZW-4 10 Skočík Josef Kostice 696 17,6
VZ-7 10 Skočík Josef Kostice 696 17

Míkovice
RB-24 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 19,1
VZ-24 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 19,1
MM-11 8 vzh B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,9
MT-15 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,9
MT-22 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,8

SBOU-11 PA+RR 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,8
CS-8 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,7
MP-4 9 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,6
MT-21 10 B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,5
CS-4 9 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,5

SBOU-14 RB+RR+CH 9 ps Mackú Libor KPV Míkovice 18,5
RR-35 10 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,4
RB-19 10 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,4
MM-10 10 kab. B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,3
SZ-7 10 Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,3
CM-7 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,2

MM-12 9 ps B-S-P KPV Míkovice 18,1
RŠ-14 10 ps Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18,1
CS-6 9 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18,1

RV-18 10 kab. Hlaváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 18
SČ-4 10 Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 18
SV-15 rosé 10 Hláváček + Snopek KPV Míkovice 17,9
ZW-27 rosé 10 kab. Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 17,8
RR-39 9 kab. B-S-P KPV Míkovice 17
AN-4 10 ps Macků Libor KPV Míkovice 16,9
FR-11 9 B-S-P KPV Míkovice 16

Modrá
NG-8 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 17,5



RŠ-16 8 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18
MT-24 10 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18
RB-23 9 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 17,8
RB-21 7 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 17,8
MT-23 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 16
RB-22 8 Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 15,4
RB-14 7 ps Čevela Jiří Modrá 218 18,4
RB-15 9 ps Čevela Jiří Modrá 218 17,9
MM-13 8 kab. Trávníček Jaroslav, Ing. Modrá 181 18,7

Ořechov
SBOU-13 VZ+RB 9 Janík Jiří Ořechov 145 18,2
ZW-28 10 Stodůlka Ondra Ořechov 178 18,7
VČR-3 10 kab. Stodůlka František Ořechov 178 18
DF-9 10 Stodůlka Milan, Ing. Ořechov 178 17

OČ-10 NITRA 9 Kožušník Josef Ořechov 241 18,3
FR-9 9 Kožušník Josef Ořechov 241 18,1

MT-17 8 Helia Petr Ořechov 247 17,9
Ostrožská Lhota

SBOU-3 VZ+RV 9 ps Turčínek Pavel Ostrožká Lhota 10 18,2
SZ-3 10 Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 18,4
SB-2 10 Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 17,9
TČ-2 8 ps Tuřčínek Pavel Ostrožská Lhota 10 17,7

RR-17 9 Trněný Martin Ostrožská Lhota 163 17,7
RB-9 9 Trněný Martin Ostrožská Lhota 163 16,2

Ostrožská Nová Ves
ZW-33 10 Pavlas Miroslav Ostrožká Nová Ves 17,5
NG-7 10 Pavlas Miroslav Ostrožská Nová Ves 644 17,3

Polešovice
CM-4 9 ps Menšík Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,9

ZW-23 8 barrique Míša Nikodém Polešovice 18,9
CH-21 6 vzh Vojtek Radim Polešovice 18,5
RR-30 10 ps Menšik Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4
SZ-6 10 Menšik Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4

SV-14 10 Menšík Radomír, Ing. Polešovice 18,4
MT-16 10 Soják Petr Polešovice 100 18,4
ZW-25 10 Soják Petr Polešovice 100 18,2
SBOU-7 RR+TR+SG 10 Andrýsek Stanislav Polešovice 112 18,4
ZW-19 10 Andrýsek Stanislav Polešovice 112 17,6
TČ-5 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 18,7

RR-31 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 18,4
CH-24 9 ps Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 17,6
MT-14 10 Mikulčík Jaroslav Polešovice 509 17,6
RR-32 9 vzh Schön Antonín Polešovice 596 18,7
RV-13 8 Schön Antonín Polešovice 596 17,7
OB-1 Pálava 10 24 Drobilovo víno Polešovice 658 18,6
MT-13 10 Doložílek Zdeněk Polešovice 726 18,3
ZW-24 10 Doložílek Zdeňek Polešovice 726 18,1
CH-20 10 ps Bednařík Jaroslav Polešovice 731 17,8

Popovice
RM-5 7 vzh Švec Jiří Popovice 19
RR-26 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 19
RV-10 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,9
FR-8 9 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,9
VZ-9 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,9
DF-7 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,8
ZW-9 7 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,8
FR-6 9 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,8
SV-9 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,8
AN-3 9 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,7

MT-10 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,7
SV-8 8 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,7
OČ-6 ALIBERNET 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,7
RV-7 10 kab. Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,7

CH-19 8 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,6
SZ-2 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,6

RR-21 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,6
RŠ-9 10 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,6



RR-25 8 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,6
CH-8 10 vzh Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,6
RR-9 10 kab. Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,6
SB-3 10 Šesták Jiří Popovice 18,5
MT-5 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5
RV-11 7 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5
SG-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18,5

ZW-26 10 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,5
SBOU-12 RŠ+RR 10 Švec Martin Popovice 211 18,5
SČOU-6 CS+AGNI 9 Švec Martin Popovice 211 18,5
ZW-7 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,5
RŠ-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18,4

RR-14 6 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,4
ZW-15 10 Kusák Libor Popovice 205 18,4
MT-6 9 23 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4
VZ-15 10 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4
ZW-11 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,4
MT-11 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,4
SV-7 7 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,4
MM-7 9 ps Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,3
RR-13 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,3
CS-3 7 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18,3

RR-24 10 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,3
RB-7 10 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
RB-6 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
SG-5 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
SV-5 8 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,3
VZ-17 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 18,2
VZ-13 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,2
ZW-10 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,2
RR-34 8 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18,2
SV-10 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,2
RB-10 8 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1
RŠ-5 8 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1
RV-9 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18,1
MT-7 10 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,1

RR-20 8 22 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18,1
ZW-14 10 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 18,1
NG-4 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18,1
RV-19 9 Kučera Tomáš Popovice 18
MT-4 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 18

VČR-2 10 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 18
RR-29 10 Tvrdoň František Popovice 18
SBOU-2 NG+SZ 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 18
SBOU-4 RB+SG 8 23 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 18
CH-10 9 vzh Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18
DF-5 9 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 18
RM-6 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 17,9
RR-18 10 Švec Jiří Popovice 17,9
RR-12 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,9
MT-1 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,9
MM-3 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,9
FR-5 10 Pavelka Zdeněk Popovice 1 17,8

RV-14 10 Švec Martin Popovice 211 17,8
MP-3 9 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,8
CS-1 10 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,8
FR-15 10 Kusák Libor Popovice 17,6
MT-3 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,6
MM-5 9 Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 17,6

SČOU-2 SV+MP 9 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17,5
TČ-3 8 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,5

ZW-12 7 Medek Zdeněk Popovice 3 17,5
CH-17 9 ps Mikulčík Roman Popovice 382 17,5
ZW-21 7 Tvrdoň František Popovice 17,4
FR-4 7 Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 17,3
ZW-8 10 Pavelka Zdeněk Popovice 1 17,2

ZW-18 10 Tvrdoň František Popovice 17



SV-6 10 Kaňovský Jan Popovice 117 17
SČOU-4 FR+MP 10 Hlaváč Rudolf Popovice 362 17
FR-10 9 Vaněk Antonín Popovice 16,8
SČ-5 rosé 9 Stašek Zdeněk Popovice 300 16,5

RR-19 9 ps Švec Jiří Popovice 16
SB-5 10 Stašek Zdeněk Popovice 300 16
FR-3 6 ps Švec Bronislav Popovice 384 16

Jalubí
RM-3 9 vzh Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,9
DF-3 10 Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,9
SZ-1 10 kab. Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,9
OČ-4 NITRA 9 ps Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,8
NG-2 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,8

ZW-16 rosé 10 ps Jungman Antonín PV Jalubí 18,7
RŠ-2 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,7
RM-1 9 vzh Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,7
RV-6 10 ps Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,6
NG-1 10 ps Jungnan Antonín PV Jalubí 18,6

ZW-17 rosé 10 ps Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,5
FR-2 10 Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,5
SV-3 8 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,5
CH-5 10 ps Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,3
NG-3 10 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 18,3
RV-5 10 Jungnan Antonín PV Jalubí 18,2
SV-11 rosé 10 Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,2
CH-3 10 ps Keňo Radek PV Jalubí 18,2
CS-2 9 Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18,2
RR-5 10 ps Prát Josef PV Jalubí 18,2
ZW-3 10 Blahuš Ivo PV Jalubí 18,1
CH-4 10 ps Jungman Antonín PV Jalubí 18,1
CH-1 10 ps Ondráš Dušan PV Jalubí 18
RM-2 9 ps Šimoník Radim PV Jalubí 16,9

Staré Město
CM-5 9 kab. Fryšták Radek Staré Město 18,8

SBOU-10 NG+RV 9 Čejka Karel Staré Město 18,7
NG-9 10 ps Sigismondi Virginio Staré Město 18,5
RR-40 10 Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,3
CM-10 10 ps Sigismondi Virginio Staré Město 18,3
RR-27 5 ps Vávra Luděk Staré Město 18,3
FR-13 9 Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,2
CH-25 8 ps Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 18,1
RM-11 9 ps Pelka Jaroslav Staré Město 17,9
VZ-21 10 Čejka Karel Staré Město 17,8
RB-20 9 kab. Fryšták Radek Staré Město 17,6
CH-18 9 ps Vávra Luděk Staré Město 17,2
SG-11 10 kab. Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18,9
RV-17 10 kab. Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18,3
RR-41 10 Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1416 18
RŠ-15 10 ps Batůšek + Přikryl Staré Město 1418 17,9

SBOU-16 RB+TR 10 vzh Švec Stanislav Staré Město 1759 17,9
SV Kostice

ZW-15 claret 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV Kostice 18,2
SV-12 rosé 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV Kostice 17,9
OČ-2 NITRA 10 Rozbořil Miloš SV Kostice 18,1
OČ-5 NERONET 10 Janík Jiří SV Kostice 18

Těmice
DF-2 9 vzh Tetera Radim Těmice 19
RB-2 8 ps Tetera Radim Těmice 18,6
ZW-1 9 ČZS - Těmice Těmice 18,5
RŠ-1 10 botrit. Tetera Radim Těmice 18,4

SBOU-1 RR+RV 10 ČZS -Těmice Těmice 18,3
TČ-1 9 vzh Tetera Radim Těmice 18,3

SČOU-1 AN+MP 10 Trlida František Těmice 18,4
AN-1 9 ps Tetera Radim Těmice 135 18,3
OČ-8 BLAUB 7 ps barrique Tetera Radim Těmice 135 18,3
SV-2 9 kab. Jakša Ludvík Těmice 232 17,8
RV-3 10 Buček František Těmice 264 17,9



VZ-5 10 kab. Trlida František Těmice 274 18,2
Traplice

RB-12 9 ps Kolařík Jiří Traplice 18,7
RŠ-7 10 Kolařík + Vranka Traplice 18,5

SČOU-3 PM+SV 10 Kuneta Petr Traplice 18,4
MT-8 10 Valer Tomáš Traplice 18,3

CH-15 10 Kuneta Petr Traplice 18
NG-6 10 Ondruch + Rozum Traplice 17,8
RR-22 10 Mikel Petr Traplice 17,5
RB-11 9 ps Ondruch + Rozum Traplice 17,4
SG-7 5 ps Bičan Josef Traplice 176 18,5
OČ-9 BLAUB 10 Bičan Petr Traplice 176 18,5
CH-16 10 Vranka Miloš Traplice 331 17
SZ-5 9 Kubina Zdeněk Traplice 403 18,2

Tupesy
SČ-3 9 Hřebíček Vít Tupesy 18,3

RR-37 9 Dohnal Josef Tupesy 161 18,9
RŠ-12 9 Dohnal Josef Tupesy 161 17,4
SČOU-5 CM+MP 9 Lapčík Bronislav Tupesy 248 18,7

SBOU-15 RR+AU 9 ps Hanák Jindřich Tupesy 339 18,7
AU-1 8 ps Hanák Jindřich Tupesy 339 18,6
CS-7 8 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,5

RM-10 7 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,5
SČOU-7 CS+SV 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18,1
RM-9 8 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 18

ZW-30 rosé 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8
RR-28 10 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8
TČ-4 10 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,8

ZW-20 7 Čevela Václav Tupesy 35 17,6
RR-38 8 ps Maňásek František Tupesy 461 19,1
MT-20 10 ps Maňásek František Tupesy 461 18,3
MM-8 10 ps Čevela Václav Tupesy 85 17,5

Tvrdonice
RR-3 10 ps Salajka Josef Tvrdonice 11 18,5
OČ-1 NITRA 10 Salajka Josef Tvrdonice 11 18,4
SV-1 10 barrique Stibůrek Jan Tvrdonice 13 18,5
MM-1 10 ps Stibůrek Jan Tvrdonice 13 17,7

Uh. Hradiště
RV-15 10 vzh Stodůlka Josef Uh.Hradiště 18,2

Vinaři Mařatice
VČR-4 9 Kaláč Jaroslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,8
CH-23 7 ps Chmelík Karel Vinaři Mařatice 18,7
VČR-5 9 kab. Jurek Jan Vinaři Mařatice 18,6
FR-12 9 ps barrique Zábranský Jan, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,6
MT-19 9 Kaláč Jaroslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,5
RR-42 9 ps Jež Bohuslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,2
AU-2 10 kab. Jež Martin, Ing. Vinaři Mařatice 18,2

MM-14 9 ps Zábranský Jan, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,2
CM-9 9 Bečica Miloslav Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
RR-43 10 Martin Zábranský, Mgr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
RŠ-13 10 Zajíc Antonín, RNDr. Vinaři Mařatice 18,1
RM-12 8 ps Zajíc Antonín, RNDr. Vinaři Mařatice 18
RB-17 9 Šupka Antonín Vinaři Mařatice 17,8
RV-16 9 Chmelík Petr Vinaři Mařatice 17,6
RR-36 9 ps Chmelík Karel Vinaři Mařatice 17,5
CM-8 9 Šupka Antonín Vinaři Mařatice 17,5

ZW-29 9 Chmelík Petr Vinaři Mařatice 17,2
MT-25 10 kab Jurek Jan Vinaři Mařatice 17,2

Vinaři Sady
SBOU-8 MT+RR 9 Maňásek Pavel Vinaři Sady 18,6
ZW-22 10 kab. Hron Josef Vinaři Sady 18,5
SG-9 9 vzb Bečica + Juračka Vinaři Sady 18,4
VZ-19 10 kab. Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 18,2
OČ-7 BLAUB 10 barrique Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 18,1
FR-7 10 Bečica + Juračka Vinaři Sady 18

SBOU-9 MT+CH 10 Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 17,9
RR-33 10 kab. Kryštof Antonín Vinaři Sady 17,9



MM-6 10 kab. Medek Josef Vinaři Sady 17,8
SB-4 10 cuvée Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 17,5
VZ-18 10 kab. Kryštof Antonín Vinaři Sady 17,5
SČ-1 10 Polášek Martin Vinaři Sady 17,2
SČ-2 8 kab. Polášek Martin Vinaři Sady 17

CH-22 9 ps Hron Josef Vinaři Sady 16,9
MT-12 10 Hátle Miroslav Vinaři Sady 16,8
VZ-20 9 ps Polášek František Vinaři Sady 16,8

Víno Nechory
DF-4 9 ps Zálešák Jan Víno Nechory 18,3
VZ-6 9 ps Zálešák Jan Víno Nechory 18,2

Zlechov
ZW-32 rosé 9 ps Deml Dušan Zlechov 17,9
RŠ-10 9 vzh Pernička Vratislav Zlechov 17,9
RB-16 9 ps Agro Zlechov a.s Zlechov 119 18,8
SG-10 9 vzh Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,8
ZW-31 9 ps Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,5
RŠ-11 9 vzh Agro Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18,4
MT-18 9 vzh Ago Zlechov a.s. Zlechov 119 18
VZ-22 10 Kočenda Miroslav Zlechov 489 16,5
FR-10 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,7
MM-9 9 vzh Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,6
CM-6 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,5
CS-5 9 ps Hrabec Josef Zlechov 512 18,3
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